pupelit Com **RTI MATTER** RKE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX BURRABAZAR DIVISION, CGST & CX KOLKATA-NORTH COMMISSIONERATE GST BHAWAN (1<sup>ST</sup> FLOOR) 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA –700107 e-mail: burrabazar.gst@gov.in C.No V(30)01/RTI / CGST &CX /Burrabazar/Kol North/2020 /6469 Dated: To 2 8 JUL 2020 Shri Rupam Batabyal 18/4, Majher Goalapara Post: Angus District: Hooghly West Bengal, Pin - 712221 Sir,

Sub: Information under RTI application u/s 6(3) of RTI Act 2005-C/R

Please refer to your RTI application dated 06.07.2020, which was forwarded to this office under C.No V(30)64/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol North/2020/13788-98 dated 08.07.2020 by the CPIO and Assistant Commissioner (HQ) RTI Cell, CGST and CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate and received by this Division on 09.07.2020.

Report of this Division with regard to the information, as sought for, are furnished below: -

(1) New GST Registration application is being supervised by CPC. Hence, it is not related to Burrabazar Division. (2) Point No. (1) is not related to this Division. Hence, not applicable.

If you are not satisfied with the information, appeal- I can be filed/made to the 1st Appellate authority, Shri M.C Marandi, Joint Commissioner, CGST&CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate, GST Bhawan, 180 Shantipally, Rajdanga\_Main Road, Kolkata -700107, within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this letter.

(TARUN MAJUMDER) CPIO & Assistant Commissioner CGST& CX, Burrabazar Division Kolkata North Commissionerate

C.No. As above / 6460

Copy forwarded to -

Dated

The Assistant Commissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST&CX Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application submitted by Shri Rupam Batabyal on 06.07.2020 along with the desired information as 2

- The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, Headquarter RTI Cell, CGST&CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate. 3
  - The CPIO& Joint Commissioner, CCO, O/O The Pr. Chief Commissioner CGST&CX Kolkata Zone.

1 TARUN MAJUMDER PIO & Assistant Commissioner CGST& CX, Burrabazar Division

Kolkata North Commissionerate



## RTI MATTER / TIME BOUND

## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX: KOLKATA-NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, GST BHAWAN: <u>1.<sup>St</sup> FLOOR:180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M. BYPASS KOLKATA-700107</u> C.No. V(30) 64 /RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/KOL-NORTH/2020/ To To The CPIO & Deputy / Assistant Commissioner of Shyambazar, Burrabazar, Central, Chowringhee, BBD Bag – I, BBD Bag – II, Barasat, Bidhannagar, Kalvani, Kharadah, Dami, Sanatar, Central, Chowringhee,

Kalyani, Kharadah, Barrackpore Division,

CGST & CX, Kolkata - North Commissionerate

Sub. : RTI application filed by Shri Rupam Batabyal, 18/4, Majher Goalaparat, Post – Angus, District – Hooghly, PIN – 712221 dated 06.07.2020 – Transfer under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 – reg.

Enclosed please find herewith a RTI application dated 06.07.2020 (received in this Commissionerate on 07.07.2020) filed by Shri Rupam Batabyal, 18/4, Majher Goalaparat, Post – Angus, District – Hooghly, PIN – 712221, which has been forwarded to this office by CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata Zone, Subsequently, the same has been registered and the Registration No. is 09/RTI/Kol-North/2020-21 dated 08.07.2020

The information as sought for is not available with this office and it seems / appears to be closely connected to your office. Hence, copy of the said RTI application alongwith enclosure is being transferred to your end under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 for supplying the desired information directly to the said applicant under intimation to this office, after considering all aspects, e.g. confidentiality and fitness of disclosure in terms of the provisions as laid down in RTI Act, 2005 and various decisions of CIC and also taking care of Rule 4 of RTI (Regulation of Fee and Cost) Rules, 2012.

Enclo.: 02(two) sheets

(S. C. MONDAL) CPIO & Assistant Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate

C.No.. : As above / Copy forwarded to :

Date : /07/2020

 Shri Rupam Batabyal, 18/4, Majher Goalapara, Post – Angus, District – Hooghly, Pin - 712221 In case any grievance or dis-satisfaction with the information, an appeal may be filed

within 30(thirty) days of receipt of the information before the 1<sup>st</sup> Appellate Authority, Shri M. C. Marandi, Joint Commissioner, CGST & CX, Koikata North Commissionerate, O/o The Principal Commissioner of CGST & CX, Room No. 117, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.

> (S. C. MONDAL) CPIC & Assistant Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate

1571 21571 21571 21571 21571 Supst (2T) 7 .01 2020 भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर , कोलकाता क्षेत्र CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KO5LKATA ZONE केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, दुसरा तल, १८०, शांतिपत्ली, आर. बी. कानेक्टर, कोलकाता – ७०० १०७ GST Bhawan (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor), 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107 Phone No. 033-2441-6797/6842: Fax No. 033- 2441-6834/6798 F. No. V (30)323/Pr. CCO/CGST&CX/RTI/July-20/Kol/2020 Date: 06 .07.2020 To The CPIO, Office of the Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise, Kolkata North Commissionerate, GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata - 700 107 Sir,

Sub: RTI Application filed by Shri Rupam Batabyal under Right to Information Act 2005 - reg

Please find enclosed herewith an online RTI application having Registration GSTKT/R/T/20/00011 dated 06.07.2020, which is Electronically Transferred from Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on 06/07/2020 With Reference Number : CBECE/R/T/20/00884, filed by Shri Shri Rupam Batabyal, 18/4 Majher Goalapara, Post-Angus, District-Hooghly, Pin:712221. Since, the processing of new GST registrations under this zone are being dealt with from your Commissionerate, the RTI Application is being transferred to you under section 6(3) of the RTI Act. 2005.

You are requested to supply the information directly to the applicant under RTI Act, 2005.

Encl: As Above.

Yours faithfully,

6.7.20

(Gopal Dutt) CPIO & Assitant Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata Zone

## RTEREQUEST DETAILS

Acgistration No.	Date of Receipt : 00/07/2020		
	3028 With Rule user Souther		
	the residenced intermation is not available with CST Policy Wing. The application is forwarded under a for hear well the ICTI Act, 2005 with the request to provide the requisite information, if available strends to the applicant, subject to the previous state ICTI Act and the Rules made thereunder. If any part of the application talk under a context state, it may please be further transferred to the Public Automaty as which the subject matter pertains.		
type of Receipt :	is to usually defined from Office hable. Anthrony	Language of Request :	Fuglish
Name :	RUPAM BATABYAL	Gender :	Male
Address :	18-4 MAJUER GOALAPARA, POST-ANGUS, DISTRICT-HOOGHLY, Pin;712221		
State :	West Hengal Country: India		
Phone No. :	(34) 332723272723	Mobile No. :	Details not provided
Email :			
Status(Rural/Urban)	Urban	Education Status :	Graduate
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	NG	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	$0^{-1}$ , $\cdots$ , $c$ -end by $GS^{\alpha}_{1}$ (summary original recipient) (	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	NorNormal)	Request Pertains to :	
Information Sought	Sir, Plz provide me the following information as per RTLACT (1). I had applied for new GST registration of flated 30%04/2020. Why is my application GST REGE 1 (ARN No: AA190420009600S) still showing as PENDING FOR PROCESSING even after a long period of 1.5 months (2). Is there any documents which are required to be submitted from my end for further processing of my GST registration Encl SCREENSHOT OF ARN AT GST PORTAL		
Original RTI Text :	Yours taithfully RUPAM BATABYAL Mob: \$777327373 Sir, Plz provide me the following information as per RTI ACT (1). I had applied for new GST registration on dated 30/04/2020. Why is my application GST REG - 1 (ARN No: AA190420009600S) still showing as PENDING FOR PROCESSING even after a long period of 1.5 months (2). Is there any documents which are required to be submitted from my end for further processing of my GST registration		
	Encl SCREENSHOT OF ARN AT GST PORTAL Yours faithfully, RUPAM BATABYAL Mob: 8777327373		

1100

Print Save . Close

